© 1994
DATA  SHEET
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µPD485506
LINE  BUFFER
5K-WORD  BY  16-BIT/10K-WORD  BY  8-BIT
The mark  shows major revised points.Document No.  M10060EJ7V0DSJ1 (7th edition)
Date Published  December 2000 N CP(K)

• 3-state output
• Full static operation; data hold time = infinity
Ordering Information
Part Number R/W Cycle Time Package
µPD485506G5-25-7JF 25 ns 44-pin plastic TSOP (II) (10.16 mm (400))
µPD485506G5-35-7JF 35 ns
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.  Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all devices/types available in every country.  Please check with local NEC representative for availability
and additional information.
µPD485506
2 Data Sheet  M10060EJ7V0DS00
Pin Configuration  (Marking side)
44-pin plastic TSOP ( II ) (10.16 mm (400))
[µPD485506G5-7JF]
DIN0 to DIN15 :  Data Inputs
DOUT0 to DOUT15 :  Data Outputs
WCK :  Write Clock Input
RCK :  Read Clock Input
WE :  Write Enable Input
RE :  Read Enable Input
OE :  Output Enable Input
RSTW :  Reset Write Input
RSTR :  Reset Read Input
MD :  Mode Set Input
VCC :  +5.0 V Power Supply
GND :  Ground
Remark Refer to Package Drawing  for the 1-pin index mark.
1